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EXPORT OF PRODUCTS BY BHILAI STEEL PLANT


1596. MS. SAROJ PANDEY:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of steel being produced by Bhilai Steel Plant every year in million tonnes and whether Bhilai Steel Plant is exporting it's products to other countries; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the details of revenue being generated by Government every year by this export?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL           (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a)&(b): The Saleable Steel production by Bhilai Steel Plant in last three years including current year is as under:-


        (Unit: Million Tonnes)

Year Saleable Steel Production

2017-18 3.685

2018-19 3.673

2019-20 (Ap.r-Jan.’20) 3.286


 Bhilai Steel Plant products are exported to other countries. The quantum of steel exported from Bhilai Steel Plant and the revenue generated from this export is as under:-


Year Quantity (Tonnes) Value (Rupees)

2017-18 26865 1,03,34,43,970

2018-19 18148 73,62,78,776

2019-20 (Apr.- Jan.’ 20) 14639 55,13,30,847
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